
 
  

 

Calendar of Codex Committee’s and Related Meetings for 2020-2021  

New Zealand Delegates and Subject Contacts 

Note: New Zealand will not be attending all meetings. 

 

2021    

Codex Alimentarius Commission  

CAC43 

24 - 26 September 
2020 

19 October 2020 

Virtual Raj Rajasekar 
Raj.rajasekar@mpi.govt.nz 
Lisa Ralph 
Lisa.ralph@mpi.govt.nz 

Codex Committee on Residues of Veterinary Drugs in 
Foods 

CCRVDF25 

25 – 29 January 2021 USA  
Cleveland Ohio 

Warren Hughes 
Warren.hughes@mpi.govt.nz  
Bill Jolly 
Bill.jolly@mpi.govt.nz  

Codex Committee on General Principals 

CCGP32 

8 – 12 February 2021 France 
Bordeaux 

Raj Rajasekar 
Raj.rajasekar@mpi.govt.nz  
Lisa Ralph 
Lisa.ralph@mpi.govt.nz    

Codex Committee on Food Additives 

CCFA52 

8 – 12 March 2021 TBA John van den Beuken 
John.vandenBeuken@mpi.govt.nz  
  Imogen Dear 
Imogen.Dear@mpi.govt.nz  

Codex Committee on Food Import and Export 
Inspection and Certification Systems 

CCFICS25 

22 – 26 March 2021 TBA Cherie Flynn 
Cherie.flynn@mpi.govt.nz  
Bill Jolly 
Bill jolly@mpi.govt.nz  
Ann Oliver 
Ann.oliver@mpi.govt.nz  

Codex Committee on Pesticide Residues 

CCPR52 

12 – 17 April 2021 China 
Guangzhou 

Warren Hughes 
Warren.hughes@mpi.govt.nz  
Dave Lunn 
Dave.lunn@mpi.govt.nz  
Sarah Lester 
Sarah.lester@mpi.govt.nz  

Codex Committee on Contaminants in Foods 

CCCF14 

3 – 7 May 2021 TBA 
Netherlands 

Andrew Pearson 
Andrew.pearson@mpi.govt.nz  
Jeane Nicholas 
Jeane.nicholas@mpi.govt.nz  

Codex Committee on Methods of Analysis and 
Sampling 

CCMAS41 

17 – 21 May 2021 Budapest, Hungary Susan Morris 
Susan.morris@mpi.govt.nz  

Ad hoc Codex Intergovernmental Task Force on 
Antimicrobial Resistance 

14 – 19 June 2021 TBA 
Republic of Korea 

Allan Kinsella 
Allan.kinsella@mpi.govt.nz  
Jenny Doyle 
Jennifer.doyle@mpi.govt.nz  

Codex Alimentarius Commission 

CAC 

To be confirmed TBA Raj Rajasekar 
Raj.rajasekar@mpi.govt.nz  
Lisa Ralph 
Lisa.ralph@mpi.govt.nz  

Executive Committee of the Codex Alimentarius 
Commission 

CCEXEC80 

To be confirmed TBA Raj Rajasekar 
Raj.rajasekar@mpi.govt.nz  

Codex Committee on Food Labelling 

CCFL46 

To be confirmed TBA Jenny Reid 
Jenny.reid@mpi.govt.nz  
Kati Laitinen 
Kati.laitinen@mpi.govt.nz  
  

Codex Committee on Fats & Oils 

CCFO27 

18 – 22 October 2021 TBA John van den Beuken 
John.vandenBeuken@mpi.govt.nz  
 Imogen Dear 
Imogen.Dear@mpi.govt.nz  

Codex Committee on Nutrition and Foods for Special 
Dietary Uses 

CCNFSDU42 

22 – 26 November 
2021 

TBA Jenny Reid 
Jenny.Reid@mpi.govt.nz  
Charlotte Channer 
Charlotte.channer@mpi.govt.nz  
Kati Laitinen 
Kati.laitinen@mpi.govt.nz  
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Codex Committee on Food Hygiene 

CCFH52 

29 November – 3 
December 2021 

San Diego 
United States of 
America 

Marion Castle 
Marion.castle@mpi.govt.nz  
Roger Cook 
Roger.Cook@mpi.govt.nz  
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